MAG Asphalt-Materials Working Group

Meeting Notes
Thursday, May 28, 2015, 12:00 pm at the ARPA Offices

Present:
See attached attendance sheet.
Discussion:

1) Case 14-06 Revision to section 718 for preservative seal (Sam H.)
Sam was not present so there was no update.

2) Case 14-12 (MCDOT) pavement surface replacement ( Bob Herz)
Bob handed out the 5/18/15 revision of Section 336 with the modified roadmap and
revisions to Detail 200-1 and 200-2. He will bring this to the Standards Committee at the
next meeting.

3) Case 14-17 stamped asphalt (decorative) placement (Greg G.)
Greg provided a copy of Bob Herz's comments on the 4/30/15 revised document and
discussed the potential changes regarding removal of specific items that are present in
other MAG Sections and therefore redundant in 322. A revised copy will be developed
for further review.

4) Case 15-03 Backfill lift thickness. ( Bob Herz)
Bob handed out the 5/24/15 revision with specific language changes regarding the
compaction wheel and process in 601.4.5.

5) Case 15-08 Clarification to section 710 tables (Bob Herz)
There have not been any changes to the 3-26-15 revision so there was no discussion.
This case is scheduled for a vote at the next Standards Committee meeting.

6) Case 15-09 Section 321 Density-temperature issue (Don C.)
Don provided a 5/28/15 roadmap and revision. The group discussed the minimum
temperature requirement resulting in the elimination of Table 321-2 and the
measurement procedure. It was decided that a reference would be made to the table’s
origination document for user information — but not as a required part of the Section.
The procedure for additional cores was discussed and agreed to be modified to require
the Engineer’s approval prior to any optional coring by the Contractor. The appropriate
revisions will be made and submitted for continued review.

7) Section 321 Compaction over poor base (Brian G.)
Brian provided additional language to be inserted at 321.10.5.3 regarding the level of
required air voids in rehabilitation work. The Group discussed the requirements and
potential location within 321 for this revised language - that would only be used for
specific conditions. Brian will submit this to the Standards Committee at the next
meeting as a new case.

8) Section 717 (Asphalt Rubber) Modification on incorporation of mineral admixture
Greg handed out the last revision with clarification language in 717.3.1 regarding
incorporation of mineral admixture with no changes. No real discussion over this item.

9) Lime Treated ABC (Dave Beckel)
Dave was not present so there was no real discussion of this item.

Date for Next Meeting:

The next meeting is scheduled for June 25, 2015 @ 1@:00 pm in the ARPA offices.
Any and all participants are welcome and encouraged to be involved.
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Company Name Name E-mail Address Signature

Alon Asphalt Mo Rahman mo.rahman@alonusa.com
-7

Cardno ATC Scott Thompson scott.thompson@cardno.com j— //‘_
Cardno ATC Bob Kostelny robert.kostelny@cardng.com /
City of Goodyear Rob Godwin rob.godwin@goodyearaz.gov | , )
City of Peoria Scott Clark scott.clark@peoriaaz.com M- 0{‘/\——
City of Scottsdale Rod Ramos rramos@scottsdaleaz.gov
Cutler Repaving Bob Erdman berdman@cutlerrepaving.com
Desert Ready Mix Manny Mungaray manny@desertrm.com
DGA Peter Kandaris pkandaris@digioiagray.com
Drake John McClafferty imcclafferty@drakeus.com

Fisher Industries

Doug Laquey

dlaguey@fisherind.com

Fisher Sand & Gravel

Trey Billingsley

tbillingsley@fisherind.com

MAG Gordon Tyus datyus@azmag.gov )
MCDOT Robert Herz rherz@mail. maricopa.gov /f / }%

Mesa Materials

Brad Parker

bparker@mesamaterials.com

Southwest Asphalt Greg Groneberg agroneberg@fisherind.com /« /ﬂ/
v
Southwest Asphalt Richard Kissling rkissling@fisherind.com

Southwest Rock Products

Kevin Moss

kmoss@southwestrockproducts.com

Speedie & Associates

Don Cornelison

dcornelison@speedie.net

SRMG - ARPA

Jeff Hearne

jhearne@srmaterials.com

Western Refining

Sam Huddleston

sam.huddleston@wnr.com
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WSP Brian Gallimore baallimore@wspinc.net (LL\-//

WTI Phillip Feliz phil.f@wt-us.com

Valero Jeff Benedict jeff.benedict@valero.com

Vulcan Adrian Green greenaj@vmcmail.com /
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